

SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED
CIN:L51909DL1996PLC075875
Regd. Office: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110055
Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2021

Amount (in Lacs.)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net sales/ income from operations	2.81	6.03	0.00	15.64	2.50	8.45
	(b) Other income	2.96	2.91	2.70	8.72	5.90	0.16
	Total income from operations (net)	5.77	8.94	2.70	24.36	8.40	8.61
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	2.25	3.73
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	0.00	-	-	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	0.00	-	-	0.00
	(d) Employee benefits expense	2.25	1.32	1.21	4.45	7.63	9.12
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation	0.50	0.22	-	0.94	-	0.37
	(f) Other expenses	20.31	9.99	6.53	39.78	16.81	41.15
	Total expenses	23.06	11.53	7.74	45.17	26.69	54.37
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, finance Costs and exceptional items (1-2)	-17.29	-2.59	-5.04	-20.81	-18.29	-45.76
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before finance Costs and exceptional items (3+4)	-17.29	-2.59	-5.04	-20.81	-18.29	-45.76
6	Finance Costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24.30
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	-17.29	-2.59	-5.04	-20.81	-18.29	-70.06
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	-17.29	-2.59	-5.04	-20.81	-18.29	-70.06
10	Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Current Tax	-	0.00	-	-	0.00	0.00
	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-0.06
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)	-17.29	-2.59	-5.04	-20.81	-18.29	-70.00
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax for the period (11 + 12)	-17.29	-2.59	-5.04	-20.81	-18.29	-70.00
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	206.25	206.25	206.25	206.25	206.25	206.25
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						-216.15
16	Earning per Share for continuing operations (not annualized)						
a	Basic earning / (Loss) per share	-0.84	-0.13	-0.24	-1.01	-0.89	-3.39
b	Diluted earning / (Loss) per share	-0.84	-0.13	-0.24	-1.01	-0.89	-3.39

Notes :

- The aforesaid financial result have been approved by the Board of Directors in its Board meeting held on 12th February, 2022.
- The Un-audited quarterly result are subject to limited review of the Auditors.
- The Outbreak of Coronavirus disease (COVID-19) pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. The management has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic on the carrying amount of receivables loans/advances, investments and other assets / liabilities. Based on the current indicators of future economic conditions, the management expects to recover the carrying amount of these assets. However, the management will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.
- Figures for the prior period have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board

(Rajesh Kumar Sanghi)
Managing Director
DIN:00482040

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.02.2022